

### ASX Announcement 28 October 2020

# Notice of Release of Q1 FY2021 Results to the Market

REA Group Ltd (ASX:REA) advises that it will announce its results for the quarter ended 30 September 2020 on Friday, 6 November 2020.

A results briefing will be hosted by Owen Wilson, Chief Executive Officer, and Janelle Hopkins, Chief Financial Officer at 10.00am (AEDT) on Friday, 6 November 2020.

The full recording of the results briefing will be available on the REA website <u>www.rea-</u> <u>group.com</u> on that date.

#### -ends-

## For further information, please contact:

## **REA Group Ltd Investors:**

Graham Curtin General Manager Group Finance P: +61 3 8456 4288 E: ir@rea-group.com

#### **REA Group Ltd Media:** Prue Deniz General Manager Corporate Affairs M: + 61 438 588 460 E: prue.deniz@rea-group.com

The release of this announcement was authorised by Erin Thorne, Acting Company Secretary.

**About REA Group Ltd:** (www.rea-group.com): REA Group Ltd ACN 068 349 066 (ASX:REA) ("REA Group") is a multinational digital advertising business specialising in property. REA Group operates Australia's leading residential and commercial property websites – realestate.com.au and realcommercial.com.au – as well as the leading website dedicated to share property, Flatmates.com.au and Spacely, a short-term commercial and coworking property website. In Asia, REA Group owns leading portals in Malaysia (iproperty.com.my) and Hong Kong (squarefoot.com.hk), a prominent portal in China (myfun.com) and a leading property review site in Thailand (thinkofliving.com). REA Group owns Smartline Home Loans Pty Ltd, an Australian mortgage broking franchise group, and Hometrack Australia Pty Ltd, a leading provider of property data services. REA Group also holds a significant shareholding in property websites realtor.com in the US, 99.co and iproperty.com.sg in Singapore, rumah123.com in Indonesia and PropTiger.com, housing.com and Makaan.com in India.

